
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 140
Funding Year is or 2022

Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advanced
Network
Systems, Inc
(143017970)

Danville City School District (126639) VA 2299052174 IC Funded

MR1:The
Extended Line
Item Cost for
Installation,
Activation, &amp;
Initial Conf...

$230,299.00 $230,299.00

Advanced
Network
Systems, Inc
(143017970)

Danville City School District (126639) VA 2299052136 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$51,106.25 $51,106.25

Advanced
Network
Systems, Inc
(143017970)

Danville City School District (126639) VA 2299052100 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$162,243.75 $162,243.75

Bamboo EdTech
(143049586) Hope Academy (17029819) FL 2299053005 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN
was modified from
$40,611.50 to
$38,361.50 to
agree with the
applica...

$32,607.28 $32,607.28

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

St. John Paul Ii Catholic School (38552) FL 2299017150 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,587.49 $0.00



Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW
Government LLC
(143005588)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2299020659 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$5,704.00 to
$2,004.00 to
remove...

$3,992.80 $0.00

Charley, Inc.
(143014344) St Thomas The Apostle School (72925) IL 2299049505 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,406.50 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2299033859 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,426.00 $6,426.00

CNIC, Inc.
(143024151) Guilford County School Dist (126850) NC 2299020013 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$57,944.63 $57,944.63

Communications
Engineering
Company
(143005154)

Mediapolis Community School District
(132658) IA 2299054076 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,388.28 $3,388.28

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2299020651 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2299020651.003
was modified from
Connecto...

$13,206.14 $13,206.14



Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

DataVizion, LLC
(143040794) Knoxville Comm School District (131888) IA 2299041620 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
.015 was modified
from Rac...

$55,301.81 $55,301.81

DataVizion, LLC
(143040794) Knoxville Comm School District (131888) IA 2299041948 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$43,147.69 $43,147.69

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

St. Mary Parish School District (139252) LA 2299045512 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,122.50 $0.00

E2 Services, Inc.
(143025045) Union Ridge Elem School (71027) IL 2299051422 MB Funded

MR1:The Monthly
Recurring Unit
Cost for FRN Line
Item
2299051422.003
was modifie...

$9,360.00 $9,360.00

Eagle Broadband
Investments LLC
(143051681)

Fullerton Public Schools (138513) NE 2299045287 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$208.60 $0.00

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534) Kent School District (145180) WA 2299032373 IC Funded

MR1:The type of
Internal
connection for
FRN Line Item
2299032373.004
was modifie...

$56,761.22 $56,761.22



Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Electric
Innovations
(143029571)

M O C-Floyd Valley School Dist (132281) IA 2299019397 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item # .001 was
for both Cabling
and Connectors
and was split to
ag...

$120,131.14 $120,131.14

ePlus
Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Newton Public Schools (120560) MA 2299042820 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

$18,168.36 $18,168.36

ePlus
Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Newton Public Schools (120560) MA 2299042793 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

$3,621.61 $3,621.61

Hanson
Consulting, Inc.
(143048341)

Alma Area School District (133302) WI 2299009697 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,150.00 $3,150.00

Heartland
Communications
LLC (143044129)

Fullerton Public Schools (138513) NE 2299045224 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,473.90 $0.00

Heartland
Communications
LLC (143044129)

Fullerton Public Schools (138513) NE 2299045239 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$484.00 $0.00

Heartland
Communications
LLC (143044129)

Fullerton Public Schools (138513) NE 2299045275 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$412.70 $0.00



Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Hotwire
Tellecom
(143053055)

Hope Academy (17029819) FL 2299054763 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Total
Students for C2
Budget for BEN
17029...

$714.00 $714.00

ICT, Inc.
Computer
(143019788)

Elan Academy Charter School (17012357) LA 2299058169 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,032.00 $10,032.00

Inacomptechnical
Services Group,
LLC (143032908)

Gibraltar School District (130923) MI 2299035687 BM Not
Funded

MR1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$4,228.20 $0.00

Keystone
Technology LLC
(143036440)

St John Vianney Regional School (16060614) PA 2299017062 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Total
Students for C2
Budget for BEN
16060...

$4,011.36 $4,011.36

Konica Minolta
Business
Solutions USA
Inc. (143036352)

Argo Comm High School Dist 217 (135663) IL 2299007318 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,426.69 $0.00

Kyndryl, Inc.
(143053172)

Puerto Rico Department Of Education
(157779) PR 2299052313 IC Funded

MR1:The Service
for FRN Line Item
2299052313.002
was modified from
Monthly Recur...

$24,130,853.75 $24,130,853.75



Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Laketec
Communications,
Inc. (143023462)

Brookfield Local School Dist (129581) OH 2299057951 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,132.61 $7,132.61

Lantana
Communications,
Inc. (143008463)

Hico Indep School District (141023) TX 2299025591 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,982.40 $0.00

MICRO
COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Glenwood School District 401 (145348) WA 2299014498 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$186.61 $0.00

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006) Freeport District Library (131484) MI 2299001255 BM Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$$3120.00 to
$$2652.00 to...

$372.40 $372.40

SoluVista
(143031980) St. Martin Parish School District (152296) LA 2299030889 IC Funded

MR1:FRN
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Product Type for
FRN...

$518,056.10 $518,056.10

Southeastern
Technology
Group, Inc.
(143025812)

Guilford County School Dist (126850) NC 2299014151 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$208,092.23 $208,092.23



Source: E-
rate
Manager
E-RATE
MANAGER
is a
registered
trademark
of Funds
For
Learning,
LLC
Data
generated
on
Wednesday,
January
15th, 2025
at 08:10
AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com
https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com
https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

